2 Install Eight (8) New LED Exit Signs 

3 Install Six (6) New Occupancy Sensors 

4 Install Ten (10) New CFL Fixtures 

5 Install Eight (8) New Pulse Start Metal Halide Fixtures 

6 Retro-commissioning the HVAC System 

ECM# Description of Recommended 5-10 Year Payback ECMs 

7 Install One Hundred and Fifty-Three (153) New T8 Fluorescent Fixtures 

8 Install a 50 kW Solar Photovoltaic Rooftop System 

9 Replace Old Police Department Heat Pump with Energy Star Efficient Type 

10 Replace Two (2) Large Refrigerators with 17 cu. ft. ENERGY STAR® Models 

11 Replace Six (6) Compact Refrigerators with 2.7 cu.

[...]

average 1 hr/wk operational savings when systems are operating per design vs. the need to 
make more frequent adjustments. 

Rebates/financial incentives: There is no incentive available for this measure at this time. 

Please see Appendix F for more information on Incentive Programs  

ECM#7:  Install One Hundred and Fifty-Three (153) New T8 Fluorescent Fixtures 

On the day of the site visit, SWA completed a lighting inventory of the City of Northfield 
Municipal Building (see Appendix B). The existing lighting inventory contained one hundred and 
fifty-three inefficient T12 fluorescent fixtures with magnetic ballasts.